
S.M.I.L.E. PROGRAM for 2014 

RAPID CITY Location 

Start Making It Livable For Everyone 

 Start Making It Livable for Everyone is an educational program to provide information 

for separating/divorced parents with minor children.  It is one session, two and one-half 

hour program for adults, sponsored by the Judges of the Seventh Judicial Circuit Court of 

South Dakota.  Pre-registration is required for class along with pre-payment of $20.00 

cash or money order.  All classes are held from 6:00 – 8:30 pm.  Our two locations in 

Rapid City are: Lutheran Social Services (LSS) or Catholic Social Services (CSS). 
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LSS Mon Jan 6 Becky LSS Mon July 7 Becky 

CSS Mon Jan 13 Lena A. CSS Mon July 21 Holly T 

LSS Mon Feb 3 Becky LSS Mon Aug 4 Becky 

CSS Mon Feb 10 Lena A. CSS Mon Aug 18 Evelyn W. 

LSS Mon March 3 Becky LSS Mon Sep 8 Becky 

CSS Mon March 17 Lena A. CSS Mon Sep 15 Holly T. 

LSS Mon April 7 Becky LSS Mon Oct 6 Becky 

CSS Mon April 14 Lena A. CSS Mon Oct 20 Evelyn. 

LSS Mon May 5 Becky LSS Mon Nov 3 Becky 

CSS Mon May 19 Evelyn W. CSS Mon Nov 17 Holly T. 

LSS Mon June 2 Becky LSS Mon Dec 1 Becky 

CSS Mon June 16 Holly T. CSS Mon Dec 15 Evelyn 

 

Lutheran Social Services 2920 Sheridan Lake Rd, Rapid City, SD 605-348-0477 

Catholic Social Services 529 Kansas City Street, Rapid City, SD 605-348-6086 


